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of a Selection of Entries Received
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KELLIHER ART PRIZE COMPETITION 1956

»,

at the City Art Gallery, Auckland, July 24th to August 5th

The New Zealand Fellowship of Artists (Inc.) wishes to express its
appreciation to His Worship the Mayor, Mr J.H., Luxford, C.M.G., for
opening the Exhibition, to the Library and Art Gallery Committee
for permission to hold this Exhibition in the Art Gallery, and to the
Director, Mr P.A, Tomory, M.A. and his staff for arranging and
hanging the pictures.

The prize of £500 was awarded by Mr H. J. Kelliher to encourage
artists to paint the visible aspects of New Zealand's coastal or
landscape scenes in a realistic and traditional way.

The judges were Mr P, A, Tomory, M.A., Director of the Auckland
City Art Gallery, Mrs A, Pearse, Curator of the Dunedin Art Gallery,
and Mr Ernest Buckmaster, a prominent Australian artist.

Mr Leonard Mitchell of Wellington with his painting "Summer in the

Mokauiti Valley', No 22, has been declared the winner.
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CATALOGUE

Title
GLENFIELD LANDSCAPE
LOW TIDE, TAURANGA
INCOMING TIDE
AUTUMN GRETA CUTTING

MOUNT SEFTON, SOUTHERN ALPS
THE WAITAKI RIVER

THE CHURCH OF THE GOCD SHEP-
HERD

KAWARAU GORGE CENTRAL OTAGO
MOUNT SEFTON

MOUNT SEFTON

THE PARSONS CREEK FORD AND
LAKE OHAU

RUSSELL, BAY OF ISLANDS
TAMAHUNGA FROM THE SANDSPIT

MANGAWEKA IN AUTUMN

SANDY BAY, COROMANDEL
PENINSULA

MORNING LIGHT

LAND OF THE LONG WHITE CLOUD
ROAD TO THE WEST

TAKAPU ROAD, WELLINGTON

HILLS AND PLAIN
ORARI GORGE

SUMMER IN THE MOKAUITI VALLEY

WAITOMO LANDSCAPE ~

SANDSPIT NEAR WARKWORTH
KAWATAU RIVER

———

Name
CLIFFORD MURRAY
R.B, WATSON
BLANGHE WORMOLD
SYDNEY L. THOMPSON

CLIFFORD BRUNSDEN
PHYLLIS D, BETHUNE

JOHN CAKLEY
COLIN V. WHEELER
DOUGLAS BADCOCK

MARY M.G, SPICER

ROY J. DICKISON
ARTHUR C, HIPWELL
JAMES D.C. EDGAR
ISABEL J, BISSETT

GEORGE J. WILMOT
CHARLES C., McPHEE
MAY F, DOVARRO
LINDSAY M. KENNEDY
SUSAN M. GATTI

WILLIAM A, SUTTON
ALISTER A. DEANS

LEONARD V., MITCHELL
DENNIS TURNER ~==— = 50

NORMAN W.J, SCOTT
ALLAN A, LEARY

Price

in Guineas

80
75
25

200

95
50

65
150
150

70

220
150
80
25

50
30
25
30
100

150
150

100

50
50
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Title
MORNING LIGHT, OHINGAITI .
BULLER GORGE
A KING COUNTRY STREAM
HERALDS OF SUMMER
RAETIHI COUNTRY

THE HORSESHOE BEND, HAWEA
RIVER, OTAGO

TUSSOCK COUNTRY,NORTH OTAGO
TARAWERA

PORT HILLS, LYTTELTON
SUMMER, LAKE WANAKA, OTAGO
ON THE ROAD TO ORAKEI, KORAKO
LAKE ROTO-EHU, ROTORUA

THE UPPER REACHES OF THE WYE

AFTERNOON LIGHT, CLEVEDON
VALLEY

OWEN VALLEY, NELSON PROVINCE

MOUNTAIN GRANDEUR (MOUNT
SEFTON)

FARMS AND MOUNT AINS,
COROMANDEL

PANMURE BASIN

Name
CARL T. LAUGESEN

IDA BALE

EDWARD B, LATTEY
DAVID J, PAYNE
JOHN HOLMWOOD

DOROTHY H, JONES
COLIN V, WHEELER

CHARLES TOLE

RONA FLEMING

SYDNEY L, THOMPSON
JOHN TOLE

HERBERT R. TORNQUIST
DOUGLAS BADCOCK

JACK A. SALT
MARCUS KING

AINSLIE G, MANSON

GEORGE J. WILMOT
ROLAND VAUGHAN

A further selection of 83 entries is also on view at the Exhibition Hall,
381 Karangahape Road {next door to the Rising Sun Hotel). Admission

freeo

A. GIFFORD, HON. ORGANISER

KELLIHER ART PRIZE COMPETITION 1956

380 Hillsborough Road, Waikowhai,
Auckland S, 3. Phone 89629.

Price

in Guineas
—Julneac

60

50
65
120
50

100
150

75
100
250

75
250
250

175
500

200

50
30
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Title
THE UREWERA COUNTRY

MOUNT RUAPEHU FROM THE
DESERT ROAD

HILLS BETWEEN OHARIO AND
WADESTOWN, WELLINGTON

SULPHUR POINT, LAKE ROTORUA

AFTERNOON LIGHT ON MANUKAU
HARBOUR

THE KUMARA HARVEST

PIONEER LANDSCAPE CENTRAL
OTAGO

PARAWERA HILLS

KENEPURU, PELORUS SOUND

LATE AFTERNOON, GREAT
BARRIER ISLAND :

WHITE CLIFFS, KING COUNTRY

MT. COOK & HOOKER VALLEY
WAIOTAPU STREAM, ROTORUA

SECLUDED HAVEN
VIEW FROM POINT ERIN PARK

STILL WATERS, LAKE TE ANAU
PURU,THAMES COAST
UNNAMED FIORDLAND LAKE
THE NEW SETTLEMENT

TE HEKENGA

WESTHAVEN INLET

THE SURFCASTER

TIDE AND ETERNITY

ROOFTOPS
SOUTH CANTERBURY
FAR HORIZONS

BUSH VISTA
RANGE AND SKY FROM TURANGI
RUAPEHU

Name
O Reel (8

NORMAN W,J, SCOTT
PAUL K, KINGDON

SHEILA JENKINS
MARION E, TYLEE

KENNETH A. SANDS
HUGH CRABB

FRANCIS R.J. DEAN

MARGARET BRAWN
RUTH E. BURGESS

JACK CRIPPEN
MARK A, VENABLES

DUNCAN DARROCK
G.G. MACQUARRIE

EDWARD TABUTEAU
MARJORIE C, VAUGHAN

LINDSAY M, KENNEDY
VIOLET E. WATSON
ALISTER A. DEANS
IAN McMILLAN
MARCUS KING

IRVINE J, MAJOR
COLYN NICHOLLS
ETHEL M. GRANDISON

CARL HOUBEN
NOEL J. FORD
BESSIE KENDON

UFFE MOLLER
EDWARD M. SELLEN
FREDERICK P, WORLEY

SelcioleicicloReicioisicloioolek

Price

in Guineas
=24 Julneas

60

150

40
80

40
40

55

12
50

50
60
175
40

50
30

30
98
200
50
500
40
100
50
100
20
160
30
200

75



